MP7611
Rev. 3.01
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 z (510) 668-7000 z (510) 668-7017E1998
FEATURES
• Eight Independent Channel 14-Bit DACs with
Output Amplifiers
• Low Power 320 mW (typ.)
• Parallel Digital Data and Address Port

sinking and sourcing 5mA, and the output voltage settles
to 12-bits in less than 30µs (typ.).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Temperature
Range
INL
(LSB)Part No.
PQFP --40 to +85°C MP7611AE ¦8
PQFP --40 to +85°C MP7611BE ¦4
Res.
(Bits)
14
14
DNL
(LSB)
¦4
¦3
FSE
(LSB)
¦32
¦24
PLCC --40 to +85°C MP7611AP ¦8
PLCC --40 to +85°C MP7611BP ¦4
14
14
¦4
¦3
¦32
¦24
PQFP 0 to +70°C MP7611CE ¦214 ¦2 ¦16
PLCC 0 to +70°C MP7611CP ¦214 ¦2 ¦16
MP7611
2
Rev. 3.01
SIMPLIFIED BLOCK DIAGRAM